Product Overview
                                             Sophisticated Life Science Research Instrumentation
TSE Animal Respirator “Compact”
For small laboratory animals
2                        Animal Respirator “Compact”
Sophisticated Life Science Research Instrumentation
Phone (USA/Canada/Mexico): 1-989-698-3067                                                   Toll-Free Phone (USA/Canada): 1-866-466-8873
– Specifications subject to change without notice –

Sophisticated Life Science Research Instrumentation
Phone (USA/Canada/Mexico): 1-989-698-3067                                                   Toll-Free Phone (USA/Canada): 1-866-466-8873
Ordering Information
Cat-No. Description
994600-AR-C Animal Respirator "Compact"
Processor controlled respiration system for for small lab animals
> MOUSE up to SMALLL RAT <
Types of respiration:
• constant flow
• constant flow with EIP-limit
• constant pressure
Technical data:
• breathing frequency 1 - 360 bpm  (breaths per minute) – adjustable in steps of 1 bpm.
• total flow 10 - 230 ml/min
• inspiration/expiration phase in 1% steps per respiration cycle (1-99% )
• plateau phase adjustable in 1% steps per respiration cycle (0-99%)
• respiration pressure (end-inspiratory (EIP)) and leak-alarm adjustable infinitely (mmH2O), both
adjustable in 1% steps
• continuous system supervision for leaks
• connection for oxygen measuring unit (O2)
• connection for carbon dioxide measuring unit (CO2)
• PC interface
Complete system with
• 1 Flowmeter for Mouse / young Rat
• 1 Tracheal Cannula Set of your choice (please specify):
• Tracheal Cannula Set (Tracheal Cannula Adapter & Tubing Set) for Mouse
• Tracheal Cannula Set (Tracheal Cannula Adapter & Tubing Set) for young Rat
994600-O2 Oxygen Measuring Unit (O2), extension unit for Animal Respirator.
Technical data:
• measuring principle: Zirconia cell
• measuring range: 0 to 25% V/V
• accuracy: better than ± 0.5% FS
• stability: better than ± 0.5% FS
• temperature range: -10 to +50 °C
• relative humidity: up to 98%
• lifetime: > 30 000 operation hours
• calibrated, no recalibration is required
994600-CO2 Carbon Dioxide Measuring Unit (CO2), extension unit for Animal Respirator.
Technical data:
• measuring principle: 2-beam infrared
• measuring range: 0 to 10% V/V
• accuracy: better than ± 2% FS
• stability: better than ± 2% FS
• temperature range: -10 to +45 °C
• relative humidity: up to 98%
• calibrated, no recalibration is required
994600-TC-2-M Tracheal Cannula Set for Mouse for Animal Respirator.
Consisting of:
• Tracheal Cannula Adapter
• Tubing Set
994600-TC-3-YR Tracheal Cannula Set for young Rat for Animal Respirator.
Consisting of:
• Tracheal Cannula Adapter
• Tubing Set
994650-NV-H Veterinary Vaporizer for Halothane
994650-NV-I Veterinary Vaporizer for Isoflurane
                                                                            Animal Respirator “Compact”           9
Sophisticated Life Science Research Instrumentation
                          info@TSE-Systems.com • www.TSE-Systems.com                                                      Worldwide Phone: +49-(0)6172-789-0
994650-GSM-3-S Gas mixing station for inhalation anesthesia, for SMALL laboratory animal,
artificial respiration with 3 gases. Suitable for connecting to Animal Respirator.
Complete and consisting of:
• rack with base plate, including attached:
•   flowmeter for oxygen 100 - 2000 Nml/min